name: <unnamed>
log: C:\Users\ljzig\Desktop\Mangum and Block Jr 2021.smcl
log type: smcl
opened on: 24 Mar 2021, 09:50:35

1 . use "D:\L.J\research\l completed\15 symbolic racism\data\National Politics Study\ICPSR 24483\DSO
(2004 National Politics Study)

2 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD48ac 000000.tmp"

3 . tab QD5

Hw strongly

favor pref

hiring &
promotion Freq. Percent Cum.
STRONGLY FAVOR 307 9.19 9.19
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 849 25.43 34.62
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 904 27.07 61.70
STRONGLY OPPOSE 1,169 35.01 96.71
DONT KNOW 74 2.22 98.92
REFUSED 36 1.08 100.00

Total 3,339 100.00

4 . tab QCl0_A

If r/e minorities
do poor blame
selves Freq. Percent Cum.
STRONGLY AGREE 1,100 32.94 32.94
SOMEWHAT AGREE 1,000 29.95 62.89
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 671 20.10 82.99
STRONGLY DISAGREE 509 15.24 98.23
DONT KNOW 48 1.44 99.67
REFUSED 11 0.33 100.00
Total 3,339 100.00

5 . recode QD5 QCl0 A (6/100=.)
(QD5: 110 changes made)
(QC10_A: 59 changes made)

6 . tab QD5 QC10 A

Hw strongly
favor pref
hiring & If r/e minorities do poor blame selves

promotion STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT STRONGLY Total
STRONGLY FAVOR 91 59 48 102 300
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 200 256 226 159 841
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 277 303 202 114 896
STRONGLY OPPOSE 501 358 181 117 1,157
Total 1,069 976 657 492 3,194




8 . tab RACESCAT

Race in 5
categories Freq. Percent Cum.
White 919 27.52 27.52
Black 756 22.64 50.16
Hispanic 757 22.67 72 .84
Asian 503 15.06 87.90
Caribbean 404 12.10 100.00
Total 3,339 100.00
9 . tab QD5 if RACESCAT==1
Hw strongly
favor pref
hiring &
promotion Freq. Percent Cum.
STRONGLY FAVOR 44 4.88 4.88
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 171 18.98 23.86
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 238 26.42 50.28
STRONGLY OPPOSE 448 49.72 100.00
Total 901 100.00
10 . tab QD5 if RACESCAT==2
Hw strongly
favor pref
hiring &
promotion Freq. Percent Cum.
STRONGLY FAVOR 121 16.62 16.62
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 251 34.48 51.10
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 204 28.02 79.12
STRONGLY OPPOSE 152 20.88 100.00
Total 728 100.00
11 . tab QD5 if RACESCAT==3
Hw strongly
favor pref
hiring &
promotion Freq. Percent Cum.
STRONGLY FAVOR 81 11.13 11.13
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 187 25.69 36.81
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 186 25.55 62.36
STRONGLY OPPOSE 274 37.64 100.00
Total 728 100.00




12

tab OD5 if RACESCAT==4

Hw strongly
favor pref
hiring &
promotion Freq. Percent Cum.
STRONGLY FAVOR 21 4.37 4.37
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 138 28.69 33.06
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 167 34.72 67.78
STRONGLY OPPOSE 155 32.22 100.00
Total 481 100.00
13
14 reg QD5 QC10 A if RACES5CAT==1
Source SS df MS Number of obs 888
F(l, 886) = 135.09
Model 98.1186408 1 98.1186408 Prob > F = 0.0000
Residual 643.501855 886 .726300062 R-squared = 0.1323
Adj R-squared = 0.1313
Total 741.620495 887 .836099769 Root MSE .85223
QD5 Coef. Std. Err. t P>|t] [95% Conf. Intervall]
QC10_A -.3267616 .0281134 -11.62 0.000 -.3819382 -.271585
_cons 3.943223 .069218 56.97 0.000 3.807373 4.079074
15 reg QD5 QC10 A if RACESCAT==2
Source SS df MS Number of obs 723
F(l, 721) = 21.14
Model 20.5016523 1 20.5016523 Prob > F = 0.0000
Residual 699.34897 721 .969970832 R-squared = 0.0285
Adj R-squared = 0.0271
Total 719.850622 722 .997023023 Root MSE .98487
QD5 Coef. Std. Err. t P>|t] [95% Conf. Intervall]
QC10_A -.1535824 .0334061 -4.60 0.000 -.2191673 -.0879974
_cons 2.88152 .0837484 34.41 0.000 2.717101 3.04594
16 reg QD5 QC10 A if RACESCAT==3
Source SS df MS Number of obs 719
F(l, 717) = 8.83
Model 9.25639563 1 9.25639563 Prob > F = 0.0031
Residual 751.867387 717 1.04862955 R-squared = 0.0122
Adj R-squared = 0.0108
Total 761.123783 718 1.06006098 Root MSE 1.024
QD5 Coef. Std. Err. t P>|t] [95% Conf. Intervall]
QC10_A -.1090361 .0366995 -2.97 0.003 -.1810875 -.0369848
_cons 3.122816 .0812944 38.41 0.000 2.963213 3.28242




17 . reg QD5 QCl0 A if RACESCAT==4

Source SS df MS Number of obs 476
F(l, 474) 38.24
Model 27.897655 1 27.897655 Prob > F = 0.0000
Residual 345.78932 474 .729513333 R-squared = 0.0747
Adj R-squared = 0.0727
Total 373.686975 475 .786709421 Root MSE .85412
QD5 Coef. Std. Err. t P>|t| [95% Conf. Interval]
QCl10_A -.238296 .0385345 -6.18 0.000 -.3140156 -.1625765
_cons 3.509177 .0989086 35.48 0.000 3.314823 3.70353
18 .
end of do-file
19 . log close
name: <unnamed>
log: C:\Users\ljzig\Desktop\Mangum and Block Jr 2021.smcl
log type: smcl

closed on:

24 Mar 2021,

09:50:45




